

Control Number: 46205



Item Number: 18

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET No. 46205°

RECEIVED

2017 APR 24 PM 10: 04

APPLICATION OF JOHN FRIAS	§	PUBLIC UTILITY GOMMISSION
WASTE WATER UTILITY AND	§	FILING CLEAK
OLMITO WATER SUPPLY	§	ŧ
CORPORATION FOR SALE,	§	OF TEXAS
TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF	§	
FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE	§	
RIGHTS IN CAMERON COUNTY	§	

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

COMES NOW the John Frias Waste Water Utility (hereinafter referred as the "Utility") and Kathleen B. de Diener being the Administrator of the Estate of John Frias (deceased), by and thought attorney, OrtizCotroLaw, Macarena Ortiz, Attorney at Law, and files this Request for Extension of Time:

The Utility received notice of Order No.4 regarding the Commission's recommendation that the transaction between the Utility and the Olmito Water Supply Corporation, Inc. (hereinafter referred as the "Corporation") should proceed and be consummated within 30 days of the closing of the transaction.

The Utility and the Corporation closed the transfer of the real estate improvements property on March 20, 2017 and the Utility is preparing an Affidavit of Closing, as required by the Commission's rules. Because of Ms. Diener's place of residence in South Mexico and the difficulty in obtaining Ms. Diener's original signature due to her absence, attorney respectfully requests an extension of time until May 22, 2017 to allow Ms. Diener to review and sign the affidavit before it is finally submitted and filed with the Commission.



Respectfully Submitted,

ORTIZCOTROLAW; PLLC

BY: MACARENA ORTIZ,

Attorney at Law

3805 Plantation Grove Blvd, Ste.9

Mission, Texas 78572

P: 956.585.1017 ext. 2009

F: 956.519.3537

E-mail:macarena.ortiz@ortizcotrolaw.com

State Bar No. 24086123

Counsel for John Frias Waste Water Utility

Docket No. 46205

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of this document will be served on all parties of record on April 21, 2017, in accordance with P.U.C. Procedural Rule 22.74.

Macarena Ortiz, Esq.